[TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA PART-1 SECTION 2]

Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying Department of Fisheries

> 1st Floor, Chanderlok Building, 36 Janpath, New Delhi Dated the 27th April, 2023

NOTIFICATION

No. A-38012/2/2022 Admn I ... on attaining the age of superannuation Ms. Sheema Chakraborty, Under Secretary in the Department of Fisheries, Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying will retire from Government service with effect from 30.04.2023 (AN).

Lound

(Umesh Shankar Prasad) Under Secretary to the Government of India e-mail- admn-fishery@dof.gov.in Tel: 011-23310351

To The Manager, Government of India Press, Minto Road, New Delhi- 110002 (With Hindi Version)

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Sheema Chakraborty, Under Secretary, Department of Fisheries
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister (FAHD)
- 3. PS to MoS, FAHD.
- 4. PSO to Secretary (Fisheries)
- 5. PS to JS (Admn)/ JS (MF)
- 6. The Under Secretary, Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi.
- 7. The Pay & Accounts Officer (Sectt. I), Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Department of Fisheries, Chander Lok Building, New Delhi.
- 8. Deputy Secretary (Admn)/ Deputy Secretary (Cash)
- 9. US (GA)DDO/Cash Section
- 10.Establishment/Vigilance/Hindi/Library Section
- 11.NIC, DoF for uploading the same on website of the Department.
- 12.Personal File/Service Book/Guard file/KMS of e-office/Spare Copies.

(Umesh Shankar Prasad) Under Secretary to the Government of India